10
26
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 265
265
Connectors – IDC
C
on

313-439.313-294.313-178
313-403.313-282.313-166.
Price EachOrder CodePrice EachOrder CodePrice EachOrder Code
————779-5030MPSpare Platen for above
————779-5030MCSpare Blade for above
————779-5030MHand Cable cutters
—+ 779-3181+ 779-3200——Cable cutter
779-3132+ 779-3154+ 779-3200——
Standard & DIP transition
(622 Series) (crimp after
board connection)
—+779-3184+—779-2176+779-2100DIP transition 0.1" 0.1"
779-3130+779-3164+779-3200779-2172+779-2100IEEE 488, ribbon connectors
779-3130+779-3155+779-3200779-2164+779-2100Edge (card edge)
779-3130+—+779-3200779-2155+779-2100DIP plugs, low profile
—+—+—779-2156+779-2100DIP plugs, standard
779-3130+779-3162+779-3200+DIP sockets
779-3130+779-3167+779-3200779-2167+779-2100
D' range (50 way) plastic
& metal
779-3131+779-3179M636+779-3200779-2179M636+779-2100D' range (9 to 37 way) metal
—+—+—779-2166+779-2100D' range (9 to 37 way) plastic
—+779-3151+779-3200779-2151+779-2100
Female socket connectors
(636 Series)
779-3130+779-3151+779-3200779-2150+779-2100Female socket connectors
Hand Press
Plus
Platen if
Applicable
Plus
Base Plate
if Applicable
Bench
Press
Plus
Die if
Applicable
Mftrs.
List No.
Bench ToolingHand Tooling
Connector Series
Mftrs. List No.
313-166 Hand tool
(die not supplied)
313-488 Cable cutter
The crimping presses above are designed specifically for Tyco/Electronics/Ansley IDC
connectors. Although other manufacturers’ IDC connectors may be crimped using
Tyco/Electronics/Ansley tooling, the manufacturers will not guarantee cable assemblies
where mixed connector/tooling is involved.
CI56
313-476
Bench tool
(supplied with
313-300 platen)
779-2100=313-166, 779-2150=313-178, 779-2151=313-180, 779-2155=313-208,
779-2156=313-210, 779-2164=313-233, 779-21796M36=659-630, 779-2167=313-269,
779-2172=313-282, 779-2175=313-294, 779-3130=313-300, 779-3131=313-312,
779-3132=313-324, 779-3151=313-348, 779-3154=313-373, 779-3162=313-397,
779-3164=313-403, 779-3179636=659-642 779-3167=313-439, 779-3181=313-452,
779-3200=313-476, 779-503M0M=313-488 779-3155=963-008, 779-2166=313-245
779-5030MP=154-260, 779-5030MP=154-258, 779-2166=313-245